## VERMONT ENVIRONMENTAL BOARD 10 V.S.A. CHAPTER 151

RE: Essex Town Planning Commission NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 4 Lincoln Street Declaratory Ruling Request Essex Junction, Vermont No. 106

The Environmental Board has received a communication from the Planning Commission of the Town of Essex dated December 17, withdrawing their request for a declaratory ruling as the town now has duly adopted permanent subdivision regulations.

The Environmental Board hereby removes Declaratory Ruling Request No. 106 from its docket.

Dated at Montpelier, Vermont this 19th day of December, 1979.

ENVIRONMENTAL BOARD

By Chairman

DEC 2 0 1979 .

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I, Margaret P. Garland, Chairman, Environmental Board, sent a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, on this 19th day of December, 1979 to the following:

> Noah C. Thompson, Chairman Essex Town Planning Commission 4 Lincoln Street Essex Junction, VT 05452

Board of Selectmen Town of Essex c/o Charles Ketcham, Esq. 70 Court Street Middlebury, VT 05753

Arthur R. Hogan, Jr., Executive Director Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission Box 108 Essex Jct., VT 05452

Stephen B. Sease, Esq. Land Use and Development Agency of Environmental Conservation State Office Building Montpelier, VT 05602

Susan H. Cain, Coordinator District #4 Environmental Commission 111 West Street Essex Jct., VT 05452

Dated at Montpelier, Vermont this 19th day of December, 1979.

Margaret P Garland

Chairman Environmental Board